ELCO
2mm Hard Metric
Connectors for Compact PCI
ELCOELCO 1
Series 8071
Compact PCI®...... IEC 1076-4-101
ELCO Multi-Line Module Connector
The Elco Multi-Line Module connectors, Series 8071 are 2mm ‘Hard Metric’ Press-fit connectors

Series 8071
Right Angle Receptacle, Type A for Daughter Card
ORDERING CODE 27 8071 110 XXX XXX
VARIATION CODE
001 : Type A / with Code Key / without Shield
101 : Type A / with Code Key / with Shield
FINISH CODE
833 : 500 Cycles 840 : 250 Cycles 862 : 50 Cycles
ELCOELCO 3
Series 8071
Right Angle Receptacle, Type B for Daughter Card
ORDERING CODE 27 8071 XXX XXX XXX
NUMBER OF CONTACTS
095 : 95 Signal Contacts
110 : 110 Signal Contacts
125 : 125 Signal Contacts
VARIATION CODE
000 : Type B / without Code Key / without Shield
100 : Type B / without Code Key / with Shield
FINISH CODE
833 : 500 Cycles 840 : 250 Cycles 862 : 50 Cycles
ELCOELCO
A
36.0
42.0
48.0
B
37.9
43.9
49.9
ELCOELCO4
Series 8071
Straight Plug, Type A for Backplanes
ORDERING CODE 17 8071 154 XXX XXX
VARIATION CODE
001 : Type A / with Code Key / Short Tail
002 : Type A / with Code Key / Long Tail type 1
FINISH CODE
833/515 : 500 Cycles 840/519 : 250 Cycles 862/518 : 50 Cycles
001: Short Tail
ELCOELCO 5
Series 8071
Straight Plug, Type B for Backplanes
ORDERING CODE 17 8071 XXX XXX XXX
NUMBER OF CONTACTS
133 : 95 Signal Contacts / 38 Ground Contacts
154 : 110 Signal Contacts / 44 Ground Contacts
175 : 125 Signal Contacts / 50 Ground Contacts
VARIATION CODE
000 : Type B / without Code Key / Short Tail
003 : Type B / without Code Key / Long Tail type 1
FINISH CODE
833/515 : 500 Cycles 840/519 : 250 Cycles 862/518 : 50 Cycles
A
36.0
42.0
48.0
B
37.9
43.9
49.9
ELCOELCO6
Series 8071
Shroud, Type A & B for Backplanes
ORDERING CODE 61 8071 XXX XXX 007
NUMBER OF CAVITIES
133 : 133 Cavities Type B 19X
154 : 154 Cavities Type B 22X or Type A 22X
175 : 175 Cavities Type B 25X
VARIATION CODE
301 : Type A / with Code Key / Base Thickness L=3.0 H=13.45
311 : Type A / with Code Key / Base Thickness L=3.8 H=14.25
321 : Type A / with Code Key / Base Thickness L=4.6 H=15.05
300 : Type B / without Code Key / Base Thickness L=3.0 H=13.45
310 : Type B / without Code Key / Base Thickness L=3.8 H=14.25
320 : Type B / without Code Key / Base Thickness L=4.6 H=15.05
A
36.0
42.0
48.0
B
37.9
43.9
49.9
Type B dim
ELCOELCO 7
Series 8071
Coding Keys, for Type A
ORDERING CODE 8X 8071 000 XXXXXX
PREFIX
81 : For Plug (Backplanes)
82 : For Receptacle (Daughter Card)
KEY CODE NUMBER
101003 : Cadmium Yellow, 3456: Plug / 1278:Rec. 3.3V C-PCI
102006 : Brilliant Blue, 1567: Plug / 2348:Rec. 5.0V C-PCI
103008 : Pastel Orange, 3568: Plug / 1247:Rec.
ELCOELCO8
NOTICE: Specifications are subject to change without notice. Contact your nearest AVX Sales Office for the latest specifications. All statements, information and
data given herein are believed to be accurate and reliable, but are presented without guarantee, warranty, or responsibility of any kind, expressed or implied.
Statements or suggestions concerning possible use of our products are made without representation or warranty that any such use is free of patent infringement
and are not recommendations to infringe any patent. The user should not assume that all safety measures are indicated or that other measures may not be
required. Specifications are typical and may not apply to all applications.
S-HERMCS1M398-N
Contact:
USA
AVX Myrtle Beach, SC
Corporate Offices
Tel: 843-448-9411
FAX: 843-448-1943
AVX Northwest, WA
Tel: 360-669-8746
FAX: 360-699-8751
AVX North Central, IN
Tel: 317-848-7153
FAX: 317-844-9314
AVX Northeast, MA
Tel: 508-485-8114
FAX: 508-485-8471
AVX Mid-Pacific, CA
Tel: 408-436-5400
FAX: 408-437-1500
AVX Southwest, AZ
Tel: 602-834-7919
FAX: 602-834-8078
AVX South Central, TX
Tel: 972-669-1223
FAX: 972-669-2090
AVX Southeast, NC
Tel: 919-878-6357
FAX: 919-878-6462
AVX Canada
Tel: 905-564-8959
FAX: 905-564-9728
EUROPE